
1 of 1| P a g e  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 1 UNDER MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT (PESR4904)  

WITH HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING INC. 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of October, 2024 by and between HELIX 
and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior Purchase Order No. 1 
between the parties related to the Roadside Vegetation Management Program Phase 1, Scope of 
Work awarded on January 31, 2024 under the Master Services Agreement for Environmental 
Consultant (PESR4904) executed on January 23, 2024 (Resolution No. 24-043). 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Purchase Order to increase the budget for 
Task Order No. 1 by $26,848.00 under Task 3 (Cultural Resources Surveys and Technical Reports) 
and Task 8 (FEMA Subsequent Environmental Assessment).  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:  

 
1. This Amendment shall be effective as of October 22, 2024. 

 
2. That the Purchase Order No. 1 Not to Exceed (NTE) be increased by $26,848.00 from 

a contract maximum of $299,985.00 to a contract maximum of $326,833.00. 
 

3. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Craig Griesbach  
 Director, Emergency Services 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:       
 
 
By:____________________________    
     Michael Schwerin   
    Chief Executive Officer, Helix Environmental Planning Inc. 


